

#### **TENDER NO. CE - 29/2024**

Appointment of consultant for preparation of DPR and Obtaining Environment and CRZ clearance for the development Of Mallet Bunder

### **Second Cover (Price Bid)**

CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

THIRD FLOOR, PORT HOUSE,
SHOORJI VALLABHDAS MARG,
BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI – 400 001
TELEPHONE NO. – (091-22) – 66564031/4109
Fax No. – (091-22) – 2261 6804
WEBSITE - http://www.mumbaiport.gov.in

Any amendments to this tender including the dates, corrigendum, clarifications, if any etc. shall be posted on the website of Mumbai Port Authority & the e-portal of Govt. of India.

<a href="https://www.mumbaiport.gov.in">www.mumbaiport.gov.in</a> & <a href="https://www.eprocure.gov.in">www.eprocure.gov.in</a>

The tenderers are required to keep themselves informed of the developments by visiting websites regularly.

### **TENDER NO. CE – 29/2024**

Appointment of consultant for preparation of DPR and Obtaining Environment and CRZ clearance for the development Of Mallet Bunder

### **INDEX**

- a) Letter for Financial Proposal (Proforma 5)
- b) Price Bid (Proforma 6)





#### <u>TENDER NO. CE – 29/2024</u>

Appointment of consultant for preparation of DPR and Obtaining Environment and CRZ clearance for the development Of Mallet Bunder

#### **LETTER FOR FINANCIAL PROPOSAL**

From:		

To
The Chief Engineer
Mumbai Port Authority
3 rd floor, Port Bhavan,
Shoorji Vallabhdas Marg,
Ballard Estate,
Mumbai- 400 001.

Sub.: Appointment of consultant for preparation of DPR and Obtaining Environment and CRZ clearance for the development Of Mallet Bunder

\*\*\*\*\*\*

I/We have perused the Proposal/ Tender Document for subject assignment containing Scope of work and other details contained in the Tender and am/are willing to undertake and complete the assignments as per terms and conditions stipulated in the 'Proposal / Tender Document'.

Our total financial offer inclusive of all taxes (excluding GST which is payable at applicable rates), incidentals, overheads, traveling expenses, printing and binding of reports, expenditure

related to presentation to be made during the assignment, sundries, all other items involving expenditure for execution of this assignment covering scope as stipulated in "Scope of services "contained in Tender Document is Rs (i.e. in words Rupees only).
This offer is valid for a period of 180 days from the last date of submission of Tender (PDD).
I/We also agree to accept the payments as per terms of "payment schedule" stated in tender document.
Authorized Signature [in full and initials]:
Name :
Designation:
Name of tenderer :
Seal of the tenderer
Address:





### TENDER NO. CE - 29/2024

Appointment of consultant for preparation of DPR and Obtaining Environment and CRZ clearance for the development Of Mallet Bunder

#### PRICE BID

Sr. No.	Name of work	Lump-sum Fee
	Appointment of consultant for preparation of DPR and Obtaining Environment and CRZ clearance for the development Of Mallet Bunder	Rs. ( To be submitted in attached BOQ file in Excel )  (in words Rupees)

Note: The Financial proposal is inclusive of all taxes (Excluding GST, as applicable), incidentals, overheads, travelling expenses, printing and binding of reports, expenditure related to presentation to be made during entire assignment, sundries, all stages, all other items involving expenditure for execution of this assignment covering scope as stipulated in "Scope of Work" and other thing mentioned in the tender document.

Seal
Authorised Signature [in full and initials]
Name
Designation:
Name of Firm:
Address: